

J.O Code:- WB 0669 CNR No. WB WM06-000561-2020

Order No.03

11.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons namely Ratan Bari & Kajal Bari are present by filing hazira.

A prayer is placed before the learned court on the part of Ld. P.P in-charge praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

One witness namely Gouri Bari is present but she is not examined today and discharged.

Record need not put up on the dates as per existing schedule.

Existing schedule for evidence is canceled. Let a fresh schedule be fixed for evidence.

For end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.03.2024 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.

