

S.Tr. 1(6)2023 (R-83-2020)

CNR No. WB WM06-000561-2020

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram (JO Code: WB00659)

**Order No.07
30.11.2024**

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
2. Both the accused persons namely Ratan Bari & Kajal Bari are absent by way of filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.
3. Received no S/R in respect of CSW-1. Witness is absent this day.
4. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
5. **Fixing 21.02.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and **evidence of the *de-facto* complainant.**
6. **Issue summon accordingly.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram